WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO AND RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

William D. Cutler
Attorney at Law

3510 Unocal Place, Suite 200
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

DOC # 0755499

12/14/2009 03:17 PM Deputy: SD
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
WILLIAM D. CUTLER

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee:

PG- 3230 RPTT: 0.00

16.00



APN-1318-15-110-020

DECLARATION OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

HULL FAMILY TRUST HULL SURVIVOR'S TRUST

ROBYN LEIGH ENOS hereby declares:

I am over the age of eighteen (18) years.

FRED L. HULL and CAROL A. HULL executed a Declaration of Trust on November 5, 1989, and modifications of the Trust on November 9, 2000, and on February 21, 2002, of which they were Trustors and Trustees. Said trust is known as the HULL FAMILY TRUST.

After the death of FRED L. HULL on August 15, 2003, separate trusts known as the HULL SURVIVOR'S TRUST and the HULL BYPASS TRUST were created, of which CAROL A. HULL became Successor Trustee. The HULL SURVIVOR'S TRUST was amended on December 20, 2004.

CAROL A. HULL, serving as Trustee of the HULL SURVIVOR'S TRUST, died on November 10, 2009. She is the same person as CAROL ARISLE HULL who is the decedent named in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Article Three, Section 2 of said trust provides that on the death of CAROL A. HULL, ROBYN LEIGH ENOS shall act as Successor Trustee and carry out the terms and provisions of the trust. ROBYN LEIGH ENOS does hereby accept the Trusteeship of said trust, effective November 10, 2009.

Said trust holds title to an undivided one-half interest in the real property improved with condominium located in the County of Douglas, commonly known as 191 Lake Shore Boulevard, Lot 20, Block Pinewild #1, South Lake Tahoe, Nevada which property was acquired by Grant Deed recorded on July 22, 2004, as Document 0619430. Said property is more particularly described as follows:

Unit 20, as shown on the official plat of "PINEWILD, A CONDOMINIUM," filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, on June 26, 1973 as Document No. 67150.

APN: 1318-15-110-020

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was signed on November 30, 2009, at Santa Rosa, California.

Robert Leigh Enox

Trustee of the HULL SURVIVOR'S TRUST

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) : ss. COUNTY OF SONOMA)

On November 30, 2009, before me, Singer Orosco, Notary Public, personally appeared ROBYN LEIGH ENOS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

GINGER OROSCO Z
COMM. #1855371
NOTAMY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 70
SONOMA COLATTY
My Comm. Expires April 27, 2010

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF SONOMA

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CHANGED USE BLACK MK ONLY IN DE PLAGRES, WHATEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS				3200949003173	
	STATE FILE NUMBER VS.I LINE			104) LOCAL REGISTRATION NON		STRATION NUMBER
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	1 NAME OF DECEDENT FIRST (Given) CAROL	2. MIDDLE ARISLE		3 CAST (Family)		Λ
	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	ARISLE	1 . 0.170		AGE YIS FUNDER ONE YEA	A FUNDER 24 HOURS & SEX
					5. AGE Yrs. SFCHIDER ONE YEA Months Days	Hours Monuton F
	8. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	1 — 1	S. ARMED FORCES?	12. MARITAL STATUS per	1	
	KS 2548	, — ,	X NO TINK	MIDOWED	11/10/200	
	15 EDICATION - Higher Lever-Disgree (see worksheet to back) SOME COLLEGE VES VES VES VES VES VES VES					
	MIDDLE AND HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER SECONDARY EDUCATION 8					
USUAL	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Shreat and number or location)					
	5555 MONTGOMERY DRIVE 21 CITY 22 COUNTY/PROVINCE 23 ZIP CODE 24 YEARS IN COUNTY 25 STATE FOREIGN COUNTY					
	1	NTYPROVINCE	1	1	The state of the s	OREIGN COUNTRY
	SANTA ROSA SONOMA 5. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP 1.27 (NEC		.	15409 CA		
MANT	28. INFORMANTS MAKE, RELATIONSHIP ROBYN ENOS, DAUGHTER 27. INFORMANTS MAKE, RELATIONSHIP 75-252 NANI KAILUA #47, KAILUA, KONA, HI 96740					
	26. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE FIRST	29. MIDDLE		30. LAST (Maiden Name	6)	
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	-	· , =				
	31. NAME OF PATHER FIRST	32 MIDDLE	/	33. LAST		34. BIRTH STATE
	HERBERT	LEE /		KAMMEYE	R \	KS
	35. NAME OF MOTHER — FIRST	38. WIDDLE		37. LAST (Maiden)	1	38, BIRTH STATE
	ERMA		_ <	BURTON		IN
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	39. DISPOSITION DATE ministricity 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITI			•		
	11/16/2009 19 REDDING P		ND, CA 94613 BE OF EMBALMER			
	CR/RES/TR/RES		EMBALMED	\ /	/ /	43. LICENSE NUMBER
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT			INE OF LOCAL REGISTRAN		47. DATE rem/dd/covv
	DANIELS CHAPEL OF THE ROSES	FD209			ONZALEZ, MI	
PLACE OF DEATH	101 PLACE OF DEATH	The state of the s		HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE	103. IF OTHER THAN HOSE	PITAL SPECIFY ONE
	SPRING LAKE VILLAGE	The state of the s		استا استا	DOY Hombres X Win	rsing Decedent's Other
	104 COUNTY 105 FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Shirest and number or location) 106. CITY SONOMA 5555 MONTGOMERY DR SANTA ROSA					
_	107 CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — drasswe, injuries, or consplications — that directly caused death, DO NOT event torrained events such. Time internal between 108 DEATH REPORTED TO CORDICATE					
CAUSE OF DEATH	as cardial arrest, respiratory arrest MMEDIATE CAUSE (A) SPONTANEOUS INTRA	st or venincular fibrillation were	out showing the eliplogy.	DO NOT ABBREVIATE	Dress and	Death YES X NO
	(Final disease or conductor resulting	CENCOLAGE 110		L N	12 DA	/S
	n death) (B)			\	(81)	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any,		1	\		YES X MO
	Heading to cause on Line A. Enter UNIDERLYING			/	(CT)	110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
	CAUSE (disease or injury that		\		<u> </u>	
	Initialed the events (II) resulting in death} LAST				(DAT)	111 USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE?
112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONCITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE LINCERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 192 NONE						
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107	DR 1127 (If yes, Hat type of ope	eration and date.)	-/		13A. IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEART
and the same						YES X NO LINK
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF C		/_	F.C) 116 LICENSE G48875	
	Occodent Altended Since Decadent Last Seen Alive	HOMAS WOOD	OS CRANE N	1.D.	'& G48875	5 11/12/2009
	11/10/2009 11/10/2009 35	54 ROUND BAI	RN BIVD S	ANTA POSA	OMAS WOODS CF	RANE M.D.
	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND P			129. INJURED AT WO		ATE mm/dd/ddyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
ŀ	MANNER OF BEATH Natural Accident Homicide	Suicide Ponding investigation	n Could not be determined	YES N	KO UNK	
CORDNER'S USE ONLY	123 PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)					
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INSURY OCCURRED (Events which rejusted in Isyany)					
38	The state of the s	ľ	•			
퓛	12'S LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city and ZP)					
ğ						
1	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER I DEPUTY CORONER	127 0	DATE mm/dd/ccyy	128 TYPE NAME, TITLE	OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONE	ER

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SONOMA

010001001353550

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Statistics office, Sonoma County Department of Health Services.

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying

FAX AUTH, #



CENSUS TRACT